

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).509/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2005 in CRLA No. 5192/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. DYNASTY WALFORD LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMIER AUTOMOBILES LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 06/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. Sushil Kumar Jain, Pratibha Jain, AP Dhamija,

Punit Jain, Ram Niwas, Sarad Singhania, H.D. Thanvi,

Asha Kochar, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 17-2-2006.

Interim protection to continue till then.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER