

□

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).509/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2005 in CRLA No.
5192/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. DYNASTY WALFORD LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMIER AUTOMOBILES LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report
)

Date: 14/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr.Ashwin Y. Kotemath, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nar H. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Mr.Ashish Makhija, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List for final disposal after two weeks.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master